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417-01 - EXTERIOR LIGHTINGHeadlamps - adaptive front lighting system

B,0.35D,1715

R,0.35D,1980

NB,0.35D,1650

RU,4.0D,710

W,0.35D,1980

YW,0.35D,1715

YB,0.35D,1715

Y,0.35D,1715

RY,6.0D,490

RG,4.0D,710

NB,0.35D,200

NB,0.35D,1360

R,25.0F,535

RU,4.0D,720

RY,6.0D,700

RG,4.0D,730

B,35.0,430

GU,1.5D,2470

GU,1.5D,490

NR,0.5D,795

S,0.5D,2220

PG,0.5D,1885

B,1.5D,795

YW,0.5D,675

YU,0.5D,645

NY,0.5D,1230

S,0.5D,190

PG,0.5D,815

BN,0.75D,1370 B,1.0D,1030

B,2.5D,1075

B,0.35D,915

P,0.5D,605

BY,0.75D,7145

GY,0.35D,2795

RG,0.35D,570

P,0.5D,840

P,0.5D,4565

RG,0.35D,2615

YW,0.5D,1775

YU,0.5D,1805

B,0.35D,530

B,1.0D,295

BY,0.75D,1220

B,0.35D,610

RH DI

Lighting (S175)
Switch-Steering column-

switch (S100)
Lighting control

Front (S110)
Switch-Fog lamp-

lamp-Rear (S111)
Switch-Fog guard-

LH DI

Main/Dipped

Battery (P100)

Junction box-Battery (P147)

FL4B

40.0 Amps

FL5B

40.0 Amps

FL2B

50.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

C2245-36 C2243-36

C2245-37 C2243-37

Flash

C2244-28 C2242-28

FF

Sheet5

Module (CEM) (D316)
Central Electronics

Junction box-Central (P101)

1.35 Watts

warning (S121)
Switch-Hazard-

and CDL Master (S370)
Switch-Hazard Warning-

saver (R250)
Relay-Battery-

RELAY 11P
PCB

VBATT3
Sheet2

GND
Sheet2

FUSE 50P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 49P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 23P

5.0 Amps

FET-Illumination (Z191)

BTS443 21A

FUSE 6P

5.0 Amps

Switch-Brake pedal (S215)

GG

Sheet5

EE

Sheet5

CC

Sheet5

Electrochromic (B179)
Mirror-

Sensor-Rain (T204)

Junction box-Rear (P107)

FUSE 31P

5.0 Amps

VBATT4
Sheet2

Ignition (R211)
Relay-

RELAY 16P
PCB

ignition (R284)
Relay-Extended

RELAY 5R
MINI

FUSE 3R

10.0 Amps

C0041-9

C0041-8

C0041-7

C0041-2

C0041-11

SJ276

C1832-9

C1832-10

C1661-1C0045-1C1889-1

C0632-1

C3404-1

C3405-1

C3402-1

C1832-7

SJ288

C0585-5

C0587-21HAZARD SW ILLUM

C0583-8

C0586-6

C0581-5MS CAN HI

C0581-4MS CAN LO

C0581-19HAZARD SW

C0583-40

C0583-19

C0583-39

C0580-12

C0580-11

C0587-19

C0580-24

MLS1

C0580-23

MLS3

C0587-8

2

1

3

4

SJ105

SJ106

SJ170

SJ252

C0096-5

C0096-3

SJ152

C0096-4

C0075-3

SJ148

C0075-1

C2566-1

C2563-1

C0698-1
IGN PWR

C0961-1
IGN PWR

C0961-2
LIN

C0586-16

C0582-43

C0581-12

C0583-20

C0587-6

C0583-16

C0583-22

C2022-8

SJ290

C0698-3
GND

C0698-8
MS CAN HI

C0698-7
MS CAN LO

C2020-2

C0961-3
GND

SJ293

SJ237

SJ173

SJ174

C0565-1
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GR,0.75D,1240

GR,0.75D,2295

NY,0.75D,5720

GW,1.0D,6320

UG,0.75D,2395

NG,0.75D,5720

YP,0.75D,625

YS,0.75D,8255

RU,0.75D,530

UG,0.75D,7625

YP,0.75D,5855

US,1.5D,490

YS,0.75D,7625

GO,1.0D,3415

GO,0.75D,2570

YO,1.5D,2390

YO,1.5D,490

NU,1.5D,2390

PN,0.75D,5855

SN,1.0D,710

NG,0.75D,7490

GO,0.75D,505

GW,1.0D,810

GO,1.0D,5170

lamp (R125)
Relay-Position-

RELAY 10P
PCB

Junction box-Central (P101)

Module (CEM) (D316)
Central Electronics

beam-RH (Z165)
FET-Dip-

BTS443 21A

FET-CHMSL (Z182)

BTS443 21A

fog lamp (R130)
Relay-Front-

RELAY 7P
PCB

Cornering-RH (Z163)
FET-Lamp-

BTS443 21A

FUSE 3P

15.0 Amps

Reverse (R217)
Relay-

RELAY 15P
PCB

beam-RH (Z167)
FET-Main-

BTS443 21A

beam-LH (Z168)
FET-Main-

BTS443 21A

Cornering-LH (Z164)
FET-Lamp-

BTS443 21A

Stop-LH (Z181)
FET-Lamp-

BTS443 21A

Rear-RH (Z003)
FET-Fog-

BTS443 21A

Stop-RH (Z180)
FET-Lamp-

BTS443 21A

Rear-LH (Z004)
FET-Fog-

BTS443 21A

FUSE 12P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 25P

10.0 Amps

VBATT3
Sheet1

GND
Sheet1

LH (Z160)
FET-Indicator-

BTS443 21A

LH (Z160)
FET-Indicator-

BTS443 21A

FET-Lamps-Pos/DRL (Z009)

BTS443 21A

RH (Z159)
FET-Indicator-

BTS443 21A

beam-LH (Z166)
FET-Dip-

BTS443 21A

RH (Z159)
FET-Indicator-

BTS443 21A

VBATT4
Sheet1

FUSE 24P

10.0 Amps

L

Sheet4

JJ

Sheet3

T

Sheet3

V

Sheet3

S

Sheet3

Z

Sheet4

KK

Sheet3

AA

Sheet4

G1

Sheet4

M

Sheet4

J

Sheet4

K

Sheet4

H

Sheet3

F

Sheet4

N

Sheet4

P

Sheet4

C

Sheet3

E

Sheet3

D

Sheet3

G

Sheet3

A

Sheet3
B

Sheet4

SJ296

14

1

3

4

2

2 3

1

2 3

4

2

4 1

3

2

4

2

4

3

1

2

4 1

3

14

2

1

3

4

2 3

1

3

2

4 1

3

C0580-3

C0583-27

C0583-34

C0583-28

C0585-40

C0587-16

C0583-32

C0586-17

C0583-37

C0585-33

C0585-8

C0583-12

C0583-29
SJ242

4

2

1

3

2

4

14

2 3

4 1

2 3

1

3

2 3

2

1

3

4

4 1

C0583-11

C0583-30

C0585-10

C0585-38

C0583-4

C0583-38

C0585-9

C0585-2
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B,2.5D,235

RU,0.75D,710

GO,0.75D,685

SN,1.0D,635 B,1.0D,485

GO,0.75D,2120

YO,1.5D,2120

RU,0.75D,2120

YP,0.75D,1085

YP,0.75D,2120

US,1.5D,2120

GR,1.5D,2120

B,0.75D,1830

YP,0.75D,625

YO,1.5D,490

US,1.5D,490

GR,0.75D,1240

YP,0.75D,555 B,0.75D,1325

B,1.5D,350

B,1.5D,350

B,1.5D,350

B,1.5D,350

B,1.0D,1170

B,1.5D,350

RU,0.75D,1905

UG,0.75D,965

UG,0.75D,1905

NU,1.5D,1905

GR,1.5D,2000

SN,1.0D,1482

YO,1.5D,1905

GO,0.75D,1905

B,0.75D,1830

RU,0.75D,530

UG,0.75D,2395

GO,0.75D,505

YO,1.5D,2390

NU,1.5D,2390

GR,0.75D,2295

SN,1.0D,710

UG,0.75D,450

RU,0.75D,1860

GO,0.75D,1885

SN,1.0D,2075 SN,1.0D,535

B,1.5D,125

B,1.5D,485

B,0.75D,630

B,1.5D,125

B,1.5D,125

B,1.5D,125

B,1.0D,2017 B,2.5D,470

B,1.5D,125

B,4.0D,905

B,1.5D,925

Front-RH (A108)
Lamp-Fog-

bending-RH (A171)
Lamp-Static

LEDx2

61.87 Watts

61.87 Watts

Module-Passenger door (D254)

T

Sheet2

JJ

Sheet2

H

Sheet2

E

Sheet2

C0322-10 C0463-10 C2243-19 C2245-19

C2242-39 C2244-39

C2242-16 C2244-16

C2242-43 C2244-43

C2242-25 C2244-25

C2242-31 C2244-31

C2242-38 C2244-38

Headlamp-RH (A100)

Front-RH (A132)
Lamp-Side marker-

LEDx4

Front RH (A116)
hazard warning lamp-
Turn signal indicator/

LEDx12

Front-RH (A120)
Lamp-Side repeater-

Driver-LED

Motor-Shutter

ECU-Lamp

Driver-LED

RH (Y132)
Main beam-

61.87 Watts

RH (Y133)
Dipped beam-

61.87 Watts

C2278-12 C2277-12

RH (Y134)
Side light-

LEDx14

AB

Sheet5

bending-LH (A170)
Lamp-Static

LEDx2

61.87 Watts

5.00 Watts

Module-Driver door (D253)

G

Sheet2

D

Sheet2

V

Sheet2

KK

Sheet2

S

Sheet2

C

Sheet2

A

Sheet2

C2243-17 C2245-17

C0336-10 C0459-10

C2411-43 C2412-43

C2411-18 C2412-18

C2411-37 C2412-37

C2552-38 C2553-38

C2277-9 C2278-9

C2552-14 C2553-14

C2411-52 C2412-52

C2411-27 C2412-27

Headlamp-LH (A101)

Front-LH (A133)
Lamp-Side marker-

LEDx4

Front LH (A117)
hazard warning lamp-
Turn signal indicator/

LEDx12

ECU-Lamp

Front-LH (A109)
Lamp-Fog-

Driver-LED

Motor-Shutter

Front-LH (A121)
Lamp-Side repeater-

Driver-LED

C2278-10 C2277-10

LH (Y136)
Dipped beam-

61.87 Watts

LH (Y135)
Main beam-

61.87 Watts

LH (Y137)
Side light-

LEDx14

AC

Sheet5

C2057-11 C0012-2

C0011-11 DIP

C0011-8 SBL

C0012-1

Main GND

PWM PL/DRL

PWR

C0011-3 DI

C0011-10 MAIN

C0011-4 PWM

C0011-16

C0513-A

DRL N/A

PL/SM

C0513-B

C0011-2

C0011-9

C0011-12

C0011-1 SJ933

C3196-1

C2058-11

SJ287

SJ286

SJ912

DRL N/A

PWR

C0009-11 DIP

C0009-8 SBL

C0514-A

C0009-10 MAIN

C0009-16

C0514-B

Main GND

PL/SM

PWM PL/DRL

C0009-3 DI

C0009-4 PWM

C0013-2 C0013-1

C0009-9

C0009-2

C0009-12

C0009-1

SJ967

SJ901

SJ900

C3332-1

C2604-1

C2605-1
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GO,0.5D,280

B,0.75D,290

B,0.75D,290

NG,0.75D,7490

YS,0.75D,7625

GO,0.75D,2570

UG,0.75D,7625

GW,1.0D,6320 B,1.0D,830

B,0.75D,150

B,0.75D,435

B,0.75D,525

B,0.75D,980

B,1.5D,1130

B,2.5D,945

B,0.75D,165

YP,0.75D,5855

NY,0.75D,5720

PN,0.75D,5855

YS,0.75D,8255

GO,1.0D,3415

NG,0.75D,5720

GO,0.5D,280 B,0.75D,1735

B,1.5D,600

B,2.5D,3535

B,2.5D,1425

plate-RH (A127)
Lamp-Rear number

23.63 Watts

tail door switch (A155)
Lamp-Number plate and-

Tail lamp unit-LH (A139)

LH (A115)
Lamp-Tail-

LEDx24

Rear-LH (A111)
Lamp-Fog-

LEDx2

lamp (A125)
LH stop

LEDx19

hazard flasher lamp-Rear-LH (A119)
Turn signal indicator/

LEDx16

Rear-LH (A135)
Lamp-Side marker-

LEDx1

C0117-6 C0384-6

B

Sheet2

K

Sheet2

AA

Sheet2

Z

Sheet2

P

Sheet2

LH (A130)
Lamp-Reverse-

21.00 Watts

RH (A129)
Lamp-Reverse-

21.00 Watts

Driver-LED

Driver-LED

Driver-LED

Driver-LED

C0384-7 C0117-7

C0384-8 C0117-8

LEDx20

hazard flasher lamp-Rear-RH (A118)
Turn signal indicator/

LEDx16

lamp (A124)
RH stop

LEDx19

Rear-RH (A110)
Lamp-Fog-

LEDx2

RH (A114)
Lamp-Tail-

LEDx24

Rear-RH (A134)
Lamp-Side marker-

LEDx1

Tail lamp unit-RH (A140)

G1

Sheet2

N

Sheet2

L

Sheet2

F

Sheet2

J

Sheet2

M

Sheet2

Driver-LED

Lamp-High mounted stop (A126)

plate-LH (A128)
Lamp-Rear number

5.63 Watts

Driver-LED

Driver-LED

Driver-LED

C0472-2

C0445-2SJ3

C0472-1

C0445-1

C0121-1 D.I.

C0121-3 FOG

C0121-2 STOP

C0121-4 TAIL/S.M.

C1495-4

C0121-5

SJ183

C1968-1

C2630-1

SJ245

C0125-4 TAIL/S.M

C0613-2

C1495-1

C0613-1

C0125-1 D.I.

C0125-2 STOP

C0125-3 FOG

C0125-5GND

C1495-2

SJ160

SJ171

C0556-1

C0561-1
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B,0.5D,2680

SCR,0.5D,1965

SCR,0.5D,825

GY,0.5D,785

GY,0.5D,1865

NR,0.5D,975

NR,0.5D,1675

R,0.5D,1990

GU,1.5D,490

R,0.5D,800

GU,1.5D,2470

NR,0.5D,795

P,0.5D,605

YB,0.5D,1550

YN,0.5D,1525

R,0.5D,1765

SCR,0.5D,1740

GY,0.5D,780

B,0.5D,355B,0.5D,2000
GY,0.5D,2000

NR,0.5D,2000

GU,1.5D,2000

B,1.5D,350

B,1.5D,125

B,0.5D,2120

NR,0.5D,2120

SCR,0.5D,1855

GU,1.5D,2120

R,0.5D,1905

SCR,0.5D,2125

GY,0.5D,2120

R,0.5D,2175

B,0.5D,230

B,0.5D,2685

C2243-31 C2245-31

C2242-45 C2244-45

C2242-44 C2244-44

C2411-32 C2412-32

C2552-15 C2553-15

C2552-19 C2553-19

C2243-30 C2245-30

C2242-19 C2244-19

C2411-25 C2412-25

C2552-17 C2553-17CC

Sheet1

EE

Sheet1

GG

Sheet1

FF

Sheet1

AFS control module (D276)

Headlamp-LH (A101)

C2553-30 C2552-30Levelling-LH (M319)
Motor-Dynamic

1.10 Amps

C2244-10 C2242-10

Headlamp-RH (A100)

Levelling-RH (M320)
Motor-Dynamic

lamp-RH (M318)
Motor-Dynamic Bending

lamp-LH (M317)
Motor-Dynamic Bending

1.10 Amps

1.90 Amps

1.90 Amps

AC

Sheet3

AB

Sheet3

SJ282

C2193-13
HS CAN LO

C2193-10
IGN

C2193-14
HS CAN HI

C2193-8
LIN SHIELD

C2193-17
LIN

C2193-7
DCM

C2193-1
GND

SJ285

SJ284

SJ110

SJ112

SJ111

DCM

IGN

C0009-14 IGN

C0009-5 DCM IGN

C0009-7 DCM SIG
C0009-6DCM GND

GND

IGN

DCM

LIN

IGN

IGN

LIN
C0009-13 LIN

BARE END

C0011-14 IGN

C0011-5 DCM IGN

C0011-13 LIN

C0011-7 DCM SIG

BARE END

C0009-15AFS GND
GND

C0011-15AFS GND

C0011-6DCM GND
GND

GND

SJ283 C2568-1


